21
215 Pumps
The 215 centralized lubrication pump is a high-
pressure multi-line pump that can drive up to 15
adjustable pump elements and is used in progres-
sive automated lubrication systems. It is capable
of handling direct supply of lubrication points
or as a central lubrication pump in large sized pro-

23
The complete pump unit is defined
by a type code on the nameplate.
Examples of Type Codes: Description
P215- M 490- 10XYBU- 5 K6- 380-420 / 440-480,500
P215- F 100- 30XYN- 1 K7-
P215- P 007- 8XYN- 1 K7-
P215- M 049- 10XYBU- 2 KR- 000
Basic Type (Housing Assembly):
P215 = housing assembly
for all pump models
Drive Assembly:
M = three-phase flanged motor
the motor designation with
extension e.g. for voltages,
frequencies, explosion-proof
design is added to the type code
F = free shaft end
P = oscillating drive
490 = gear ratio i = 1 : 490
100 = gear ratio i = 1 : 100
049 = gear ratio i = 1 : 49
007 = gear ratio i = 1 : 7 (only for F and P)
Reservoir Assembly:
4 = 4 l plastic reservoir
8 = 8 l plastic reservoir
10 = 10 l sheet metal reservoir
30 = 30 l sheet metal reservoir
XY = reservoir for grease and oil
N = reservoir without level control
BU = reservoir with low- and high-
level control (ultrasonic sensor)
Note: The ultrasonic sensor is equipped with
2 switching points. If only one low-level control
is desired, the corresponding contacts must
be connected. A 24 VDC supply voltage
is required for the sensor.
Pump Element Assembly:
1 to 15 = number of the pump elements
K6 or K7 = piston diameter (mm)
Extensions for the Motor Designation:
380 - 420,
440 - 480 = standard multi-range motor for 380 - 420 V / 50 Hz and 440 - 480 V / 60 Hz
500 = single-range motor for network rated voltages 500 V / 50 Hz
000 = pump without motor, however with connecting flange
Identification Code
Pump Models 215